AP1506
150KHz, 3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
AP1506
Document number: DS31015 Rev. 7 - 2
  2 of 14
June 2010
© Diodes Incorporated

June 2010
© Diodes Incorporated
Ordering Information
Package
 K5 : TO263-5L
Output version
AP1506 - XX XXX X - X
Packing
U : Tube
13 : Tape & Reel
Blank : Adjustable
33     : 3.3V
50     : 5.0V
12     : 12V
Lead Free
L : Lead Free
 T5 : TO220-5L
 T5R : TO220-5L(R)
G : Green
Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 4)
Tube/Bulk 13” Tape and Reel
Quantity Part Number
Suffix Quantity Part Number
Suffix
AP1506-XXK5L-13 K5 TO263-5L NA NA 800/Tape & Reel -13
AP1506-XXK5G-13 K5 TO263-5L NA NA 800/Tape & Reel -13
AP1506-XXT5L-U T5 TO220-5L 50 -U NA NA
AP1506-XXT5G-U T5 TO220-5L 50 -U NA NA
AP1506-XXT5RL-U T5R TO220-5L(R) 50 -U NA NA
AP1506-XXT5RG-U T5R TO220-5L(R) 50 -U NA NA
Notes:  4. Pad layout as shown on Diodes Inc. suggested pad layout document AP02001, which can be found on our website at
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.
AP1506
150KHz, 3A PWM BUCK DC/DC CONVERTER
AP1506
Document number: DS31015 Rev. 7 - 2
  12 of 14
June 2010
© Diodes Incorporated
Marking Information
(1) TO263-5L
1506-XX
Output Type:
1506 : ADJ
1506-33 : 3.3V
1506-50 : 5.0V
1506-12 : 12V
Logo
ID code
Year:
( Top view )
"08" =  2008
"07" =  2007
YY WW X X
Xth week: 01~52
~
L : Lead Free